Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Toly settings	U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Parameters	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)? ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Quality Oncology, Inc.  Internal Address: Street Address: 1430 Spring Hill Road, Suite 106  City: McLean State VA Zip 22102  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	Limited Partnership      Corporation-State
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  76/004,056  Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,545,314 tached □ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Street Address: 600 Peachtree Stree, NE, Suite 5200  City: Atlanta State GA Zip: 30308-2216	N/A  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
23/2002 39VRNE 00000130 76004056 DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and the original document.  Jeri N. Sute	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  October 15, 2002

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

Name of Person Signing

Date

#### TRADEMARK AND DOMAIN NAME ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made and entered into as of the 30<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2002, by and between LifeMetrix, Inc., a Delaware corporation, doing business at 1430 Spring Hill Road, Suite 106, McLean, Virginia, USA 22102 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), and Quality Oncology, Inc., a Delaware corporation, doing business at 1430 Spring Hill Road, Suite 106, McLean, Virginia, USA 22102 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee");

#### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used and is the owner of the marks and the registrations and applications therefore set forth on Schedule A, Schedule B and Schedule C attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference (the "Marks"), as well as the Internet domain names set forth on Schedule D attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference (the "Domain Names"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Registrations and Applications set forth on <u>Schedule A</u>, the International Registrations and Applications set forth on <u>Schedule B</u>, the unregistered marks set forth on <u>Schedule C</u>, and the Domain Names set forth on <u>Schedule D</u>; and

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor desire to enter into this Assignment to effect the transfer of the Marks and Domain Names to Assignee; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and the mutual promises hereinafter set forth and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

1. <u>Transfer and Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and Domain Names, together with the goodwill associated therewith, along with the right to recover for damages and profits and other remedies for past infringements of the Marks and Domain Names.

1048091\_1.DOC

2. <u>Further Documentation and Actions</u> . Assignor hereby agrees to execute and deliver
to Assignee any further documents and instruments, and to do any and all further reasonable acts,
deemed necessary by Assignee to vest in Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks
and Domain Names, and to enable such right, title and interest to be recorded in the United States
Patent & Trademark Office and any other appropriate registry, governmental authority or agency of
the United States and internationally.

"ASSIGNOR" LIFEMETRIX, INC.

By: Eugen M. Jungan
Name: Bugene N. DANGAN
Title: Exec Vice Pres

On this 27 day of Schools 2002, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Merica, personally appeared English N. Langan, known to me to be the Executive Vice President of LifeMetrix, Inc. and who is authorized to sign documents on behalf of LifeMetrix, Inc.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 27<sup>th</sup> day of Suplemb 2002.

My Comm. Exps. 9 2003

"ASSIGNEE"
QUALITY ONCOLOGY, INC.

Name: EDMUND C BUTALSKI

Title: CHAIRMAN + CEC

On this 77th day of Schember 2002, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Music Market Repeated personally appeared of Quality Oncology, Inc. and who is authorized to sign documents on behalf of Quality Oncology, Inc.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 27th day of subscribed before me. 2002.

My Comm. Exps. 4/30,2003

CTVC04!

## **SCHEDULE A**

## **U.S. REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS**

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Status</u>	Registration/Serial No.	Reg./App. Date
CANCERPAGE.COM	Registered	Reg. No. 2,545,314	March 5, 2002
CANCERPAGE.COM	Pending	App. Serial No.	March 17, 2000
& Design		76/004,056	

CTVC04!

## **SCHEDULE B**

## INTERNATIONAL REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Country	<u>Mark</u>	<u>Status</u>	Registration/Serial	Registration/
			<u>No.</u>	<b>Application</b>
				<u>Date</u>
Australia	CANCER PAGE.COM &	Lapsed	App. Serial No.	July 28, 2000
	Design		844361	
Canada	CANCERPAGE.COM &	Pending	App. Serial No.	July 27, 2000
	Design		1068914	
European	CANCERPAGE.COM &	Registered	Reg. No. 001800788	January 21,
Union	Design			2002

CTVC04!

## SCHEDULE C

## **UNREGISTERED TRADEMARKS**

THE INTEGRATED CARE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ICM
LIFEMETRIX IT MESSAGE BOARD
CLAIMSQA SYSTEM

CTVC04!

#### **SCHEDULE D**

## **INTERNET DOMAIN NAMES**

CANCERPAGE.COM\*
CANCERPAGE.NET
CANCERPAGE.ORG
RIBBONPROJECT.COM
DISEASEMGR.COM\*

\*Currently registered in the name of American Disease Management, Inc., the former name of LifeMetrix, Inc.

DC DOCS:598584.4 [21370-04100]

CTVC04!

# Troutman Sanders LLP

#### ATTORNEYS AT LAW

BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA

600 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E. - SUITE 5200 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308-2216

> www.troutmansanders.com TELEPHONE: 404-885-3000 FACSIMILE: 404-885-3900

Jeri N. Sute jeri.sute@troutmansanders.com Direct Dial: 404-885-3434 Direct Fax: 404-962-6786

October 15, 2002

Box Assignment - Fee Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, DC 20231

RE: Quality Oncology, Inc.

Ser. No. 76/004,056 for the Mark CANCERPAGE.COM & Design in Int. Cl. 42

Reg. No. 2,545,314 for the Mark CANCER PAGE.COM in Int. Cl. 42

Our Ref.: 29753.110499

#### Honorable Commissioner:

Enclosed please find the following documents for filing:

- (1) Recordation Form Cover Sheet;
- (2) Assignment; and
- (3) Check No. 300098 in the amount of \$65.00.

If any additional or deficient fees are deemed to be payable, please charge our Deposit Account No. 20-1507.

Respectfully submitted,

TROUTMAN SANDERS, LLP

By:

In NI C

JNS/lrc

Enclosures

cc: Wei Hu, Esq.

Andrea L. Palmer, Esq.

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING Date of Deposit: October 15, 2002

I hereby certify that the above-referenced documents are being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignment - Fee, Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231.

JERI N. SUTE, ESQ.

Date of Signature: October 15, 2002

ATLANTA • HONG KONG • LONDON • NORFOLK • RICHMOND TYSONS CORNER • VIRGINIA BEACH • WASHINGTON. D.C.

975826\_1.DOC